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eter @A, dbejrasio , ’ ant Graves
Chatrman Was[mtgtnn EQ: 20515 Ranking Member

Katherine W, Dedriek Paul J. Sasy
Staff Director Republiean Staff Direstor

April 18, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report for March 2020, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

Summary of Committee meetings

Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on
Transportation and Infrastructure for examination.

Sincerely,

Peter A. DeFazi
Chairman



Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

#.S. Bouse of Representatives

Office: 10TIO0O0 TRANSPORTATION-INFRASTRUCTURE

Appropriation Year 2020
2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: March 2020

Disbursed Summary
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Budget Object Class

Disbursed |

Disbursed

21 Travel

|
|

| 23 Rent, Communications, Utilities
EXPEN |General Expenditures

|

1101 Non-Statutory Compensation :mwob#m.ao bew\mom.wmw
1104 Accrued Leave 527.78  527.78
ota G 6.18 944 D4
2101 Commercial Transportation 12,029.18 12,417.58
2105 Lodging 1,723.11 2,206.28
2110 Meals 0.00 66.08
2120 Car Rental 229.29 43234
2125 Gasoline . 0.00 10.61/
2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls | 559178, 5,704.74
DIa s b D, 8 b
2310 TelecomSrv/Eqg/Toll Charge 1,237.27 1,237.27|
2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER) 352.000  1,292.00
2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) | 997.00 1,994.00
2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) | 6,183.25 11,890.53|
2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) 0.00 78.00
2350 Postage / Courier / Box Rental 38.03 38.03)

24 Printing and Reproduction o Rl
DLa 3 > DY
2571 Technology Service Contracts | 2,590.00, 7,590.00|
125 Other Services 2572 Web Dev Hst,Email &RitdServ | 0.00,  105.98)
| 0 90.00 695.98
W 2602 Water | 657.86 1,189.94
M 2603 Food & Beverage 529.17 843.66
ot Sumclies and Hedermi 2620 Office Supplies (Outside) 4,683.47 4,884.78
w 2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) 714.91 1,571.49
w 2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l | 4,937.94|  5,259.53
H R, ot | 11,523.35| 13,749.40
L |31 Equipment 13115 Computer Softw Purch <$10,000  2,880.51|  2,880.51]
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Monthly Report — Summary of Progress
Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure
March 2020

Full Committee:

No Full Committee meetings held.

Subcommaittee on Aviation

March 3, 2020—Hearing entitled “The Airline Passenger Experience: What it Is and What It Can
Be.”

Subcommittee on Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation

March 10, 2020—Hearing entitled “The International Role of the United State Coast Guard.”

Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency Management

March 11, 2020—Hearing entitled “FEMA’s Priorities for 2020 and Beyond: Coordinating
Mission and Vision.”

Subcommittee on Highways and Transit

No Subcommittee meetings held.

Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials

March 4, 2020—Hearing entitled "Funding a Robust Freight and Passenger Rail Network."

Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment

March 6, 2020—Roundtable in Baldwin Park, California, “America’s Water Resources
Infrastructure: Concepts for the Next Water Resources Development Act (WRDA).”

Measures Reported to the House

No reports were filed.

House Passage

March 10, 2020—
H. Res. 756, the Moving Our Democracy and Congressional Operations Towards
Modernization Resolution



Implementing the recommendations adopted by the Select Committee on the
Modernization of Congress.

Passed under Suspension of the Rules by a %/3 record vote of 395 yeas and 13 nays 13
(Roll no. 93).

Public Laws

116-136  H.R. 748, the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act
To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to repeal the excise tax on high cost
employer-sponsored health coverage.
Signed March 27, 2020
Provisions of H.R. 2440 included in section 14003 of Division B



Commiittee on Transportation and Infrastructure

Travel Performed Report

7EEI=PE*

Traveler Travel Begin/End Date Purpose Itinerary Transportation & Incidentals Other| Total

Grace Napolitano 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DCtoLos Angeles, CA $379.27 $0.00 $0.00| $379.27

DC to Los Angeles, CA, and to _

Bruce Westerman - 3/5-3/7 |WRDA 2020 Roundtable District ) $604.47 B $0.00 $0.00 $604.47
Richard Larsen 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and to District $643.67| $0.00| $0.00 $643.67
Salud Carbajal 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and to District $379.27 $0.00 $0.00 $379.27
Jared Huffman 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and to District | $379.27, $0.00 $0.00 $379.27

Ryan Seiger 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and back to DC $379.27 $0.00 $0.00 $379.27
Camille Calimlim Touton 3/5-3/7 o |WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and back to DC $379.27| $0.00 $0.00 $379.27
Joesph Sheehy 3/5-3/7 |WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and back to DC $379.27 $0.00 $0.00 $379.27
Victor Sarmiento | 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and back to DC - , $379.27 $0.00| $0.00 $379.27
Bayley Sandy 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CAand back to DC $379.27, $0.00| $0.00 $379.27
Larnell B. Exum 3/5-3/7 WRDA 2020 Roundtable DC to CA and back to DC $379.27 $0.00| $0.00 $379.27
~ |AFL-CIO Winter Executive Committee 7
Peter DeFazio 3/9-3/10 'Meeing Orlando, FL $999.00| $937.23 $0.00 $1,936.23|
Dave Jansen 3/12-3/13 |DOT’s PNT Demo Day event Newport News, VA $86.84 | $159.46 $0.00 $246.30




SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

AMBROSE, KATHERINE ANNE KEENAN

LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
ARNDT, KERRY ELIZABETH
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
BECKMANN, ALEXANDER PAUL
SHARED EMPLOYEE

BELL, BRIAN LEE
COUNSEL-AVIATION

BELL, CHRISTIAN KEIKIALOHA
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
BERMUDEZ, NAVIS ANGELA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
BOONE, PORTIA JANEL

SHARED EMPLOYEE

BURKETT, NORMAN ALEXANDER
AVIATION SUBC. STAFF DIR/SPECI
DAVIS, AARON JOEL
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
DEDRICK, KATHERINE WEATH
STAFF DIRECTOR

DICKSON, CHERYL QUIRK BARNES
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
DUDLEY, LAUREN ROCHON
COUNSEL

DWYER, MATTHEW WILLIAM
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

EXUM, LARNELL BEECHER
DIRECTOR OF TRAVEL, SECURITY,
FRIAS, MARCUS ANTONIO
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

FULCER, BRETT ALAN
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

GEE, GARRETT MATTHEW

COUNSEL-SUBC. ON HIGHWAYS & TR

HARRELL, JAMES C

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
HARRELSON, JILL PALMER
DIRECTOR OF BUDGET AND DEPUTY
HILL, ELIZABETH CLAIRE

DEM STAFF DIR., RAILROADS, PIP
HUDSPITH, MICHAEL DAVID
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

JACOBS, ANN SHARON
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

JANSEN, DAVID S

STAFF DIRECTOR

JOHNSON, CHENIQUA L
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT
JOHNSON, KRISTINE MARIE GRECO

A.S. Bousge of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

Gross Pay

3,333.33
10,833.33
4,166.67
10,833.33
3,750.00
12,500.00
4,166.67
14,034.25
12,916.67
14,491.67
3,750.00
9,166.67
12,500.00
13,333.33
5,416.67
3,750.00
10,833.33
8,750.00
10,833.33
12,500.00
3,750.00
12,500.00
14,034.25
3,333.33

5,416.67

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
Department: TIO00 TRANSPORTATION-INFRASTRUCTURE

Period

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020



SHARED EMPLOYEE
KOETHE, ALICE MARGARET
COUNSEL-SUBC ON RAILRDS, PIPEL
LEASURE, MATTHEW MURRAY
SPECIAL ASSISTANT

LEHMAN, RYAN

SHARED EMPLOYEE

LUNDBERG, BRITTANY MACKENZIE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
MAHAR-PIERSMA, AUKE MERRILL
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR
MCGLONE, EDWARD SEYFERTH

DIR OF PACIFIC NW POLICY
MENARDY, ALEXANDRA CARMEN
SHARED EMPLOYEE

PASTERNAK, DOUGLAS S

DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATIONS AND
PIKE, MADELEINE R

DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES
PUTZ, JEFFREY SCOTT

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR
ROSENBAUM, BENJAMIN J

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SANDY, BAYLEY ]

DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS
SCHMITZ, JACQUELINE ANN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SEIGER, RYAN C

STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR COUNSEL
SHEEHY, JOSEPH C

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SYED, MOHSIN RAZA

CHIEF COUNSEL

TIEN, MICHAEL THIEU

SENIOR COUNSEL, AVIATION
TOUTON, MARIA CAMILLE CALIMLIM
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
TWINCHEK, MICHAEL S

CLERK

WEISMAN, MATTHEW P

COUNSEL

WEISS, ADAM CARLSON

COUNSEL, AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE
WETHERALD, MARGARET E
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR
WHITTAKER, LARRY W

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR
WILLIAMS, ALEXA RUTH
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

WOHLEBER, ANDREA NICOLE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

ZYBLIKEWYCZ, HELENA
STAFF DIR-HIGHWAYS & TRANSIT

10,833.33
6,666.67
4,166.67
6,666.67
13,333.33
10,833.33
4,166.67
13,333.33
10,000.00
7,916.67
4,166.67
6,666.67
10,000.00
14,034.25
4,166.67
14,034.25
11,666.67
12,500.00
12,083.33
10,833.33
8,333.33
1,517.00
7,916.67
3,750.00
10,833.33

14,034.25

Department: TI0O90 TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCT-MIN

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020



SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period
BEAUMONT, MELISSA M 10,000.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BENNITT, IAN HENRY 12,500.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF DIRECTOR, WATER

BLOCH, SHAWN M 2,916.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF ASSISTANT

CAMP, ABIGAIL FAYE 6,250.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DIRECTOR OF COALITIONS AND OPE

CHRISTENSEN, NICHOLAS MARTIN 7,083.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DIRECTOR OF MEMBER SERVICES

COOKE, COREY ELIZABETH 12,916.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
GENERAL COUNSEL

FALENCKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH 14,034.25 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF DIRECTOR - RAILROADS

FEELEY, ROBERT ANDREW 10,833.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SENIOR COUNSEL

HARCLERODE, JUSTIN 13,750.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

HARDY, JOHANNA LYNN 14,034.25 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF DIRECTOR

HOPKINS, JAMIE F 3,750.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
RESEARCH ASSISTANT

HUPMAN, TARA SCHONHOFF 7,638.89 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
COUNSEL

MCKENZIE, ROY KENNETH 8,750.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MICHELETTI, TYLER JOHN 3,750.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF ASSISTANT/PRESS ASSISTAN

PAWLOW, JONATHAN R 12,500.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SENIOR COUNSEL

PRESTI, THOMAS 8,750.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

RAYFIELD, JOHN C 14,034.25 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF DIRECTOR - SUBCOMMITTEE

RUDDY, RICHARD JOHN 14,034.25 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

SARMIENTO, VICTOR DARIO 5,000.00 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SASS, PAULJ 14,391.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
STAFF DIRECTOR

SOLLAZZO, AMANDA M 1,083.33 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

TUCKER, CHERYLE ROSALYN 11,666.67 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

WOODRUFF, HOLLY E 14,034.25 03/01/2020 to 03/31/2020

AVIATION STAFF DIR/SR. COUNSEL



Detailee Report - Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure

Name

Michael Ar[nesi )
Jean Paffenback

Agency

GAO
GPO

Begin Date

End Date

' November 18, 2013 ‘

May 17, 2020

January 4, 2020

January 3, 2021




